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volve Eumont Gas Pool units, and were ori-

| having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:

i

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
at
3anta Fe, New Mexice
February 17, 1954
Afternoon Session

In the Matter of:

Case 637, involving Skelly's request for
approval of 40-acre unorthodox gas prora-

tion unit (SW/4 SW/L 25-19S-36E) was com- Case No.s
bined upon request of both operators with 637
Ameradats Case 645 requesting approval of 645
a 160-acre unorthodox gas proration unit &
composed of E/2 W/2 25-195-36E. Both in- 650

ginally set for hearing January 20, 195k. Continued.
Amerada's application for approval of

Bumont Gas Pool 160-acre unorthodox unit
ecmposed of S/2 N/2 30-20S-37E.

(Notice of Publication read).

MR. SPURRIER: The next case on the docket ias Consolidated
Case 637 and 645. | '

MR. WOODWARD: Mr., John A. Woodward; representing Amerada.
If the Commission pleases, we would like te ask that cases 637,
645 and 650 be consolidated and heard together and that case 6&9;

which 18 a similar application, be heard as a separate case there<

after,

d.

MR. SPURRIER: Without objections, you may proceed, Mr. Woodwax
W. G. ABBOTT '

DIRECT EXAMINATION

| By MR. WOODWARD: .- . . O ——

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
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State your name, please. A W. G. Abbott.
Where do you live?

I am located at Monument, New Mexico.

By whom are you employed; in what capacity?

> 0 > O O

District Engineer for Amerada Petroleum Corporation.

hadhdh

Q Mr. Abbott, have you previously testified before this

Commission as an expert witness, or in your capacity as enginger?

A Yes, sir. |
MR. VWOODWARD: Does the Commission accept Mr. Abbott's quali;
fications?
MR. SPURRIER: It does.
Q Applicant's first cases 63#; 645 and 650 as consolidated.
Mr, Abbott; I will hand you what is marked as Exhibit A. Will you
tell what it is?
A This is a plat showing our proposed unorthodox unit for

our State "T" lease in the Eumont Gas Pool.

- Q I hand you what has been marked Exhibit B, will you tell
what it 1is?

A This is application for the unorthodox gas proration unit
for the Amerada; State "IN 1ease; Eumont Gas Pool; Lea County,
i New Mexico.

Q Mr. Abbott; I hand you what has been marked Exhibit A;
will you tell what it is?

~ for our Weir B lease, Eumont Gas Pool.

Q That is Exhibit A in case 6507 A Yes, sir.

1 Q I hand you what has been marked Exhibit B in case 650,
TEell what it is, . P —

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
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A This is the application for the unorthodﬁiﬂgébh;;;fgéibaw1
unit for Amerada Weir B 1ease; Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County; New
Mexico.

Q Mr. Abbott; I hand you what has been marked as Exhibit C.
Will you tell what it is, please?

A Exhibit C shows the two sections that are involved in
these two applications showing our proposed gas proration units;
and also other proration units that can be formed out of this two-
section area.

Q Exhibit A and B in casses 645 and 650, and Exhibit C in
cases 637, 645 and 650 are offered in evidence.

- MR, SPURRIER: Without objection they will be admitted.

Q Mr. Abbott, will you identify on Exhibit C the unit well
on each of these proposed proration units? You can point them out
up there,

A On our State "T" lease; this is our State "T" -~ 3 well
here, This is our proposed unit outlined in red. This other unit
is our Weir-B leaae; outlined in red here with the proposed dual
completion number one weli.

Q Will you locate the well in 6K37?

A It is this Skelly well.

Q Yes.

A Skelly Christmas number one with a préposed unit there.

Q In what common source, or sources, are these wells com=~
pleted, or authorized for completion?
A That would be the Eumont Gas Pool.

Q When were these wells completed, or authorized for

i
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. any quarter-section that wouldn't be a partnership unit?

A They were authorized prior to the -- what case number?

Q Prior to the issuance of any proration order for the Fumo
field? A Yes, sir.

Q In your opinion, is it practical to communitize portions
of acreage covered by these applications with other lands to form
orthodox proration units?

A No, sir, it is not practical.

Q Does the factor of retroactively adjusting wells cost hav
anything to do with the practicality of communitising portions of
these tracts with other lands? A Yes, sir,

Q In your opinion, will granting these applications permit
the Commission to estéblish other proration units in these two
sections which will Satisfactorily account for all acreage?

A Yes, sir, |

Q In the area shown there? A Yes.,

Q Will granting these appiications affect the formation of
proration units outside of these two sections in any manner whatev

A Né; it will‘not affect any proration units outside these
two sections.

Q It will not start a chain reaction of applications for
other unorthodox units outside of those two sections?

A Yo, sir.

Q How many partnership vnits would be necessary if orthodox

8

er?

A No, sir,

T —A __Eig—h v _qugr‘t er ~As DeAcgl';j'Aq-%lﬁ_EY & ASSOCIATE S )

Q That would make eight?

COURT REPORTELRS
ROCM 105%-106. EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHCNES 7-2645 AND 5-9546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

~lym

proration units are continued for these two sections? Well, 1is theére



.

e A & T

Q VWhat éré.ﬁhe.ﬁaiimuﬁ”humbef of pafﬁﬁeféﬁib thgéwﬁgégééé}}
under the disposition of acreage in these two units that are shown;
on Exhibit C? A 1 believe it would be tyo.

Q0 That is the southeast quarter which is an orthodox unit
as it stands, and the west half of the southwest quarter?

A Yes, sir.

Q How about the east half of the east half of section 257

A Yes, sir, it would necesslitate formation unit,

Q That would be the Maxwell? A Yes.

Q Considering the practicality of creating partnership units
as to acreage, on which producing gas wells are located, will the
disposition of the acreage shown on Exhibit C which is possible
under the units proposed by Amerada, will such disposition of
acreage tend to decrease ths drilling of additional wells, in your
opinion? A In my opinion it will,

Q Will granting these units result in waste or prejudice
correlative rights in any way? A No, sir.

MR. WOODWARD: That is all we have in the way of direct exanl-
ination., We do have a statement of our position when the cross
examination of the witness is completed.

MR. SPURRIER: Any guestions of the witnass?

MR. SELINGER: May I ask a question, please?

By MR. SELINGER:

Q With respect to both sections 25 and 26 under your propoéed

4
//J : ' plan indicated by Exhibit C, all of the units will be 160 acres

§ except two units, each of which will be 8C acres, is that correct?

i A Yes, sir,

c o MRL-SELINGER: - -If -the Commission--please, -our-appliecation-which
ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REPORTERS
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PHONES 7-9645 AND 5-9546
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hasbsen consolidated on f£ile for some time, corlsolluabeu\ub(;caws
645 and 650, indicates an approval of a AO-acre unif déscribed as
the southwest, southwest section 25, 19S5 36E. We wish to amend our
application at this time to request the assignment of an allowable
for approval of an 80-acre unorthodox gas poration unit to be
defined as the east half of the southwest quarter of section 25,
township 19S5, Range 36E which is in accordance with the Exhibit C
as filed in this combined case.

MR, MACEY: You mean the west half of the southwest quarter?

MR. SELINGER: Yes, I mean the west half of the southwest
quarter which is indicated on Exhibit C in the combined cages filed
here. We wish the assignment of the 80-acres upon ﬁhe‘consumation
of deals now pending between Amerada and Skelly in that particular
80-acre tract, We desire the agsignment of such acfeage on the 80+
acre basis on the consumation of such dseal.

MR. SPURRIER: Anyone else?

MR, WHITE: If the Commission please; Charles White of Santa
Fe; representing the Texas Company. We have no protest to the
granting of the three applications. However, we would like to
point out to the Commission that the Texas Company is fhe owner of
the east half of the northeast and the west half of the northwest

in 25, and 26, and if these unorthodox units are approved on the

‘west and on the east, it willl necessarily block the Texas Company ?

in the position where they will by necessity have'td appear before |

i this Commission for an unorthodox unit which transgtesses a section-

zal line,

MR, WOODWARD: If the Commission --

L. MR, MALONE: _(Interrupting) May the Commlssion please, Ross!

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
CCURY REPORTERS
ROOM 105-106. Ei. CORTEZ BLDG.
PHCNES 7-9645 AND 5.9B846
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
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‘request a similar non-standard unit to the east. But we have no

Malone representing Gulf Oil Corporation. Gulf is the owner of thi
leases embracing the west half of the east half and the east half
of the southeast quarter of section 25 which offsets the proposed
Amerada unit on the east., 1In view of the ownership that exists in

the two sections which have been referred to, it 18 the opinion of

Gulf that difficulty will be considerably minimized if the applica

tion is granted. In the event it is granted, Gulf, of course, will

objection to the granting of the application as stated.
MR. EVERETT: W. H. Everett representing Chio O0il Company.

We own the east half of the southwest quarter of section 26, and

under the proposal as now made, it leaves that 80 acres without any

acreage to be combined with. We have no objection and do support

b

T

the application upon the assumption that if, as and when we wish to

make application for an 80-acre unit, that these other companies will

go along with that,
MR, WOODWARD: 1If the Commission please, I would like, if

there is no further cross examination of the witness, make Ameradals

position clear in this matter and why we have requested considera-
tion of these two sectlions togsther.
MR. SPURRIER: Is there any further question of the witness?

If not the witness may be excused. ;
(Witness excused.)

MR. WOODWARD: It is the applicant's position that the acreage

in these two sections may be affected by these applications, theré-

fore such acreage should be considered together within the outliné

shown on Exhibit C. However, applicant contends that affect of it's
application is entirely confined to the acreage within the outlins

ADA DEARNLEY & ASGOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROOM 105-106, EL. CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7.9645 AND 5.9546
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and will have no chain reaction affect on éﬁy othéfréé;ééééqaﬂﬁgia

of the two sections., Each of the operators in the two sections ha
been notified of the two applications, It is our understanding
that they have no objection to the formation of these two units.
It is applicant's further understanding that Continental, ovming

Ve

the west half of the west half of section 26, desires to create in

the future, or make application for a hundred and sixty acre un- j
orthodox proration unit for gas; and that Ohio Company has no ob-%
Jection, as I understand their statement, to operating the east
half of the southwest quarter of section 26 as a fractional prora-|
tion unit, That Gulf ie agreeable to the operation of the south-
eaat quarter of section 26 as an orthodox proration unit; or it's
acreage in ths southwesat quarter operated as a fractional unit de-
pending on what arrangement they make with other operators in that

orthodox unit. And that Skelly 1s agreeable to the operation of

the west half of the southwest quarter of section 25 as a fraction-

al proration unit, Furthermore, applicant supports any future
applications for the establishment of these units or other units
as may be agreed upon by these operators which will satisfactorily

account for all the acreage in these two sections. We do not be-

lieve that the granting of these applications will result in -waste

or prejudice correlative rights in any way, and that they will

1

adequately develop the area covered. We are, therefore,-not only§

requesting these applications, but presenting ;his as a possibilitly

of what may be done in satisfactorily disposing of all ths acreagé
in the two sections.

MR. SPURRIER: Anyone else?

- MR: KELLAHIN: - Mr. Kellahin representing Continental 0il |

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REPORTERS
ROOM 105-106. EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 5.9546
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Company. If thesé proposed units are approved, it will leave Conti-
nental 0il Company with the west half of the west half of section
26, and we Jjoin with Ohio 01l Company in expressing the hope that
area, the west half of the wesat half of 26, would be approved as an
unorthodox unit; and with that in mind we have no objection to the
approval of these units,

MR. SPURRIER: Anyone else? If there is nothing further in
these cases we‘wiil move on to case 649 and take these cases under

advisement.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I HEREBY:CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached transcript
of hearing on Case numbers 637, 645 and 650 before the 0il Conserva-
tion Gommission; State of New Mexico, at Santa Fe, on February 17,
195h; is a true agd correct record of the same to the best of my |
knowledge; skill and ability. _

DATED at Albuquerque; NeW'Mexico; this 2o’ day of ﬁ§4£u»4u??5'

M) it

1954.

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOC!ATES
COURT REPORYERS
ROOM $05-106. EL CORTEZ BLOG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 5-9546
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
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Decewver 24, 1953

Continental 0il Company The Gulf il Corporation
Fair Bullding P. 0. Box 1260
Fort Worth, Texas Fort Worth, Texas
Attention: Mr. H. L. Johnsen Attention: Mr. Ernest E. Merkt, Jr.
The Ohioc 0Oil Commany The Texas Company
Midland Tower Building P. 0. Box 1720
Midland, Texes Fort Worth, Texas

Attention: Mr. D. K. Spellman, Jr. Attention: Mr. G. R. Brown
Re: Application for Unorthodox Gas
Proration Unit, Amerada Weir "B
Lease, Eumont Gas Pool
Iea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached please find our application for an unorthodox gas proration unit
in the Bumont gas pool, ILea County, New Mexico.

The attached plat delineates our proposed unit and also leases of other
companies within the section.

We suggest if you have objection to such a unit that you contact us prior
to the Statewide hearing on January 20, 1954, in order that a satisfactory
arrangement may be agreed upon, if possible.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATICN

By

- J. P. Hammond
RSC:vd

attachments
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NEW MEXICO
OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

. Ameroda I'ets Corp.

Operator

Name of Producing Formation,

Gas Well Plat

Datg__ ecegbor 9, 1933

Hedre h3 b §
Le;se Well No.
- Pool Lusont

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 140

SECTION 26 TOWNSHI.—___L9=0 RANGE 3=
CONTLNTIL AL AD? TIXAS
———f %_-,_‘_-_,-m-_ S SO 71! —
|
e | “o ‘%
%
| |
£ 3 v
/4
o110 qunF GULF
R4 ® Z. /‘
/ / ";3” /
4 7 7
AFEARN A
,‘ ,. ,‘ /.
Ste feirail wele Intes

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge,

Name.

Position Dinteict _uporintendsch
Representing _ _aepain ot o Phe

Address

(over)
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Monument, New lMexico ( .
December 9, 1953 P
0il Conservation Commission e ;; i R
State of New lexico \‘y" e \ i e 1 o
Santa Fe, New Mexico P l,’-‘ OEC 1 41953
Re: Application for Unor &Hdox L ¥

Gas Proration Unit, Amerada
Weir B Lease, Humont Gas Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

By this letter of application Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes
to state the following:

(1) That the E/2 of the NW/L and the W/2 of the NE/L of Section
26, Twp. 19-S, Rge 3¢-E, Lea County, are the Amerada Petroleum Corporation
Weir B lease covering 160 acres. The attached plat shows the subject tract,
the other tracts in the section, and the wells located thereon.

(2) That permission to dually complete Well No. 1 in the Monument
Pool and in the Eumont Gas Pool was granted by the 0il Conservatién Commission
in order DC-27 dated November 13, 1953. The well is located 1980 feet from
the north and 1980 feet fram the east lines of Section 26, Twp. 19-S, Rge. 36-E.

(3) That the authorized dual completion has not been done , out the
apolicant intends to effect the dual completion within 60 days.

(4) That the applicant proposes that the £/2 of the Ni/4 and the W/2
of the NE/k of Section 26, -Twp. 19~S, Rge. 36-E be established as a 160 acre gas
proration unit in exception to Rule 7 {a) of Order R-370-i, such unit to become
effective upon completion of Well No. 1 as a gas well and campliance with Rule
12 of Order ¥-370-A.

(5) That unitization of this tract with other tracts to form standard
proration units is impracticzl,

(6} That granting of this application will not interfere with the
establishment of four 160 acre proration units in this Section 26.

Therafore, Amerada Petroleum Corporation requests that the 0il Conser-
vation set a certain day upon which the application may be heard and after said
hearing establish the proration unit as preoposed in this application.

Respectfully Submitted,

ALLRADA PITRCLEULL CORFORATION

By
D. C. . Capps 2 ;

District Superintendent
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NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Gas Well Plat

Date Decepber 9, 1953

Amerada Pet. Corpe Weir "M 1
Operator Lease Well No.
Name of Producing Formation - Pool __Eumont
No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160
SECTION._ 26 ______TOWNSHIP___19-5 RANGE —36=E __
CONTINENTAL  ff = r}“rm» | TEXES
A A
4 7
Ie 24 / %
g i _ aid UpH
7 ———
OHIO GULF GULF
2, 24 ’ o
_L( / "Bll /
4 7 i
AMERADA 4
/. /. 7. /.
St., Mcfirail Weir Bate

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge,
Name_
Position_ District Superintendent
Representing Amerada Pet, Corp.
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INSTRUCTIONS

}. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes_ x No

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any other
dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?
Yes No X

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, outlining
the area dedicated to.such well and showing the location of
all other wells {oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district in

which the well is located.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
] CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
| COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW
{MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF
i CONSIDERING:
I CASE NO, 650
’ Order No. R-439

THE APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETROLE UM
CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER GRANTING
APPROVAL OF AN EXCEPTION PURSUANT TO
1RULE 7 (a) OF ORDER NO, R-370-A IN ESTABLISH-
MENT OF AN UNORTHODOX GAS PRORATION UNIT
OF 160 CONTIGUOUS ACRES CONSISTING OF EAST
HALF NORTHWEST QUARTER AND WEST HALF
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP
19 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO IN THE EUMONT GAS POOL,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a., m., on Januarv 20, 1954
and on February 17, 1954, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Qil Conserva-
tion Commission, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission'',

NOW, on this /‘J day of April, 1954, the Commission, a quorum
being present, having considered the records and testimony adduced, and
being fully advised in the premises;

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the purpose
thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission has jurisdiction
of this case and the subject matter thereof. '

(2) That pursuant to provisions of Rule 7 (a) of Order No. R-370-A,
the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation of a gas
proration unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section after notice and
hearing by the Commission,

(3) That applicant, Amerada Petroleum Corporation, is the owner ]
of an oil and gas lease in Lea County, New Mexico the land consisting of other
than a legal quarter section, and described as follows, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 26

~containing 160 acres, more or less.

v (4) That applicant, Amerada Petroleum Corporation, has a producing
:‘well on the aforesaid lease known as Weir "B", No. 1, located 1980 feet from
.the north line and 1980 feet from the East line of Section 26, Township 19 South,
Range 36 East, NMPM,




: : i

Order No. R-439

f adjoining acreage in the north half of Section 26, Township 19 South, Range

| have not objected to the formation of the proposed proration unit of 160 acres,

2-

That it is impractica o pool a 1cantl’'s sail ease wi
5) That it is impractical to pool applicant's said 1 ith

36 East, NMPM, and that the owners of adjoining acreage in said half section

(6) That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aforesaid
acreage'is permitted, applicant will he deprived of the opportunity to recover
its just and equitable share of the natural gas in the Eumont Gas Pool.

(7) That creation of a proration unit consisting of the aforesaid
acreage will not cause but will prevent waste, will protect correlative rights,

and is necessary to prevent confiscation of applicant's property.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for
approval of an unorthodox proration unit consisting of the following described
acreage

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
E/2 NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of Section 26

be and the same is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of afore-
said acreage is hereby created,

(2) That applicant's well, Weir B, No. 1, located in the SW/4
NE /4 of Section 26, Township 19 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, shall be
granted an allowable in the proportion that the above described 160 acre
unit bears to the standard or orthodox proration unit for said pool, all until
further order of the Commission, the effective date of said allowable being
determined in accordance with Rule 13 of Order R-370-A.

DONE at Santa FFe, New Mexico, the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

C L proton

EDWIN L, MECHEM, Chairman

E, S, WALKER, Member

: R. R, SPURRIER, Fecretary and Member
! E S
»s AL e
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CASE NO: 650

011 Conservation Commission

State of New Mexico

Santa Fe, New Mexico : ,

Re: Applicat:.on for Unorthodox ;
Gas Proration Unit, Amerada
Weir B Lease, Eumont Gas’ Pool,
Lea’' County, New Mexico. ‘

Gentlemen:

By this letter of application Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes to st.ate
the following:

(1) - That the E/2 of the NW/4 and the W/2 of the NE/h of Seeﬁiop 26 ’l‘wp 19-s
Rge. 36-L, lea County, are the Amerada Petroleum Corporat.lon Weir' B leasé cbver—
ing 160 acres. The attached plat shows the subject tract ‘the other tracts’ in the
section, and the wells located thereon.

(2) That permission to dually complete Well No. l dn! t}‘e Monument Pool and
in the Fumont Gas Pool was granted by the 0il Coneef'vation Comm:Lssmn in order
DC~27 dated November 13, 1953. The well is located 1980 féet from the north and
1980 feet from the east lines of Section 26, Twp. 19-3 Rge. 36—E. o

dual ’ '

(3) That the authorized/completion has not been done, bu’o the apphcant.

intends to effect the dual completion within 60 days. L

(L) That the applicant proposes that the E/2 of the Nu/L, and the w/z of the
NE/L of Section 26, Twp. 19-S, Rge. 36~E be established as'a 160 acre gas proration
unit in exception to Rule 7 (a) of Order R=370-A, such unlt to become effeci’.:.ve
upon completion of Well No. L as a gas well and cOmpliance mth Rule 12 of Order
R-370-A. , S S

(5) That unitization of this tract with other: traet.s to fom standard pmra-
tion units is impractical. AR ‘

(6) That granting of this application will not interfere w:.t.h the estabhsh-
ment of four 160 acre proration units in this Sectlon 26, o ‘ :
, Do
Thereforg, Amerada Petroleum Corporation requests that the 011 Conservation
Set a certain day upon which the application may be heard and after Sald hearmg
establish the proration unit as proposed in this appllcat:.on. ‘

Respectfully submitted

AMERADA PE"’ROLEUM CORPORATION
By: D. C. Capps

District Supermtendent

NGTE: The above mentioned Plat is on file
in the CCC office in Santa Fe, N. M,

N. M. 011 & Gas Engineering Committee

Janvary 4, 1954
Hobbs, N. M.
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L oo ;M ”, "Iq‘!us cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clocka. m., on
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Z/X/
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CON-
SIDERING:
CASENO. ( S0

Order No. R- z3£

THE APPLICATION OF Wa/
0 o b s lorinnn

FOR AN ORDER GRANTIN APPROVAL
OF AN EXCEPTIONAD KGLE 7 (a) OF
ORDER NO, R-3704 IN ESTABLISHMENT
OF AN UNORTHODOX GAS PRORATION
UNIT OF /0 CONTIGUOUS ACRES
CONSISTING OF £/z NW/y ord—
W/a NE/y 4,51 Aoctio 36,

N Pr oo CO,Q,,\;Z;L WMW

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

9 . N.&M&*ae 18y
Fly

tSanta Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission, herein-
after referred to as the "Commission''.

NOW, on this day of %‘"’Ve/ , 1954, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the records and testimony adduced, and
being fully advised in the premises;

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the purpose
thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this
case and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That pursuant to provisions of Rule 7 (a) of Order No. R-_3 7o-4
the Commission has power and authority to permit the formation of a gas proration
unit consisting of other than a legal quarter section after notice and hearing by the
Commission.

(3) That applicant, W @t?/a‘wo—@wfw Cc’*«f%lx«fc,a\) 4

is the owner of an oil and gas lease in Lea County, New Mexico the land consisting of
other than a legal quarter section, and described as follows, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP/9 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM.
&/l “Wila ) , )
E/y N /ey o—mdi Lt NE Sy
4 e gyA

P

containing /b o acres, more or less.
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(4) That applicant, (U opnrad s GJD/[MMW C"‘*”Qmaﬁtﬁ" R

‘ e N
} has a producing well on the aforesaid lease known as Weoer 13 rio./
) located /7?80  from the #or7A line and /&0’ from the (el  line of Section
‘ ¢ » Township /9 South, Range3¢é East, nmem.
\
|
L (5)>-That the aforesaid well was completed and in production prior-to
| January 1, 1954, the ¢ ive date of Order No. R=-- 376 A;-and is located within the
‘ limits.of the pool heretofore- neated and designated as the— Gas _
b PQQ_]- RSP ;"'—/’ \
P 7 /mpYAcTica/
Cs ) That it is impossible to pool applicant's said lease with adjoining

acreageinthe Nor7Th hnl/f of SecTion Kb To—w«w«.,&,p /7,,14.«:56
36 Canls NmMmem

and that the owners of adjoining acreage in said q&aﬁ%sections have not objected

to the formation of the proposed proration unit of /4 0 acres, but-have-expressly

Ce) £} That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aforesaid //é-v
acreage is permitted, applicant will be deprived of the opportunity to recover M-c(.}ust
and equitable share of the natural gas in the €MMVVL‘ Gas Pool.

& (7.) @ That creation of a proration unit consisting of the aforesaid acreage
‘ will not cause but will prevent waste, will protect correlat1ve rights, and is necessarv
to prevent confiscation of applicant's property.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
5 - O .
(1) That the application of O R e $ ks llorirn C"“"‘P@aﬁm“

for approval of an unorthodox proration unit consisting of the following described
acreage :

TOWNSHIP /79 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM.
Ela Ny ond W/ VE/y of
i _ SeecTion QA6

be Ano The S mme-
7} is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of aforesaid acreage is hereby

created and-approved.
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) - {2) That applicant's well, We—r B, No. / , located in the
b SW/q NE/y of Section ¢ , Township /? South, Range 3¢ East, NMPM,
) shall be granted an allowable from.January:1;-196&-in the proportion that the above
described /¢ © acre unit bears to the standard or orthodox proratmn unit for
said pool, all until further order of the Commission, — Ao :441’6

o © DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, the day and year heremabove des:gnated.

\OM ?3 4,6, 0vdo~ 2-~370R,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

v v

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman
! : . E. S. WALKER, Member

R. R, SPURRIER, Secretary and Member
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